e w10 L)

Kitsap County

- CONTRACT REVIEW SHEET
(Chapter 3.56 KCC)

A. CONTRACT INFORMATION
1. Contractor  State of Washington Department of Enterprise Services

2. Purpose Second Amendment to Intergovernmental Purchasing Agreement

3. Contract Amount $2,500 Disburse | x Receive
4. Contract Term 6 month extension — terminate 6/30/2013

5. Contract Administrator =~ Amber D’Amato Phone  337-4504
Approved: 4@04?4% ZZZZQQ@@ Date TIE
epartment Difector r

B. AUDITOR — ACCOUNTING INFORMATION

1. Contract Control Number KC-008-10 B
2. Fund Name GA&O
3. Payment from-Revenue to CC/Account Nbr 9232.5519
|l 4. Encumbered By Susanne Yost Date  12/31/2012

C. AUDITOR'S ACCOUNTING - GRANTS REVIEW

_— |
Signature required only if contract is grant funded :
1. Approved Not Approved

|| Reviewer N/A Date N/A
2. Comments:

D. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT - RISK MANAGER REVIEW

1. Approved | Not Approved
Reviewer Timothy M. Perez Date  1/14/2013

2. Comments: Amendment Only
E. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT - BUDGET MANAGER REVIEW

Signature required only if contract is for $50,000 or more, OR it will be signed by board of

commissioners (regardless of dollar amount)
1, - Approved - Not Approved

Reviewer Lisa Fryer Date 1-2-13
2. Comments:

F. PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT - PERSONNEL DIRECTOR REVIEW
Signature required only if union or employment contract
1. Approved Not Approved

Reviewer Date
2. Comments:

G. PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

1. | X | Approved as to Form Not Approved as to Form
Reviewer Alexis T. Foster Date January 15, 2013

2. Comments:
H. CERTIFICATION BY CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR: THIS CONTRACTIS

READY FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE AUTHORIZED CONTRACT SIGNER.

For contract signing authority, see KCC 3.56.075)

Date Approved by Authorized Contract Signer: Date
RETURN SIGNED ORIGINALS TO: Lee Reyes, MS-7, 337-4471




KC-008-10 B

ASSIGNMENT OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
Amendment Number 2
to '

State of Washington Department of Enterprise Services
Intergovernmental Agreement Number 2010-WPC-189
for
Master Contracts, Consulting and Oversight
State Purchasing Cooperative

This Amendment Number 2 to Department of Enterprise Services Intergovernmental
Agreement Number 2010-WPC-189 is made and entered by and between the State of
Washington Department of Enterprise Services, hereinafter referred to as “DES”, and Kitsap
County, hereinafter referred to as “COOPERATIVE MEMBER". The purpose of this Amendment is
to extend the Intergovernmental Agreement between DES and COOPERATIVE MEMBER.

The Intergovernmental Agreement is hereby modified:
3) Term of this Agreement and Cooperative membership is extended six (6) months
through June 30, 2013.
17) PAYMENT and NOTICES:
COOPERATIVE MEMBER six month fee is $2,500.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL
FORCE AND EFFECT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have read this Amendment Number 2 to Intergovernmental
‘Agreement 2010-WPC-189 in its entirety, agree to it and hereby assert that they have the authority
to bind their respective parties to it. '

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KITSAP COYNTY, WASHINGTON
¢

L ‘ ,//"“MO P e

JO/-I OWN, Chair

CHARL GARRIDQ, Commissioner
o
/8




Department of Administrative Services
Kitsap County Administration Building

614 Division Street, MS-7, Port Orchard, Washington 98366-4676
Phone (360) 337-7150- » Fax*(360) 337-7052

Amber D’Amato
Director

February 13, 2013

Washington State Department of Enterprise Services
Contracts Office

PO Box 41408

Olympia, WA 98504-1408

RE: Contract KC-008-10 B
Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find three (3) originals of contract amendment KC-008-10 B between

Kitsap County and Washington State Department of Enterprise Services that has been
signed by the the Board of County Commissioners on February 11, 2013.

Kindly sign all three and return two (2) signed originals to the address noted below:
Lee Reyes

Kitsap County Department of Administrative Services

614 Division Street, MS-7

Port Orchard, WA 98366

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 360.337.4471 or email
Ireyes@co.kitsap.wa.us.

Sincerely,

Y a7

Administralive Specialist

Enclosures




